BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE COUNTY OF BERGEN STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE #23-04

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND, SUPPLEMENT AND REVISE CHAPTER 26, ENTITLED "ESTABLISHMENT; COMPOSITION; TABLE OF ORGANIZATION; CHIEF OF POLICE; DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY; VACANCIES AND DUTIES" OF THE BOROUGH CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Allendale, County of Bergen, State of New Jersey that Chapter 26, entitled "Establishment; composition; table of organization; Chief of Police; Director of Public Safety; vacancies and duties.", of the Code of the Borough of Allendale be, and hereby is, amended, supplemented and revised in its entirety to read as follows:

§ 26-21 Establishment; composition; table of organization; Chief of Police; Director of Public Safety; vacancies and duties.

A. The Police Department of the Borough of Allendale is hereby established and shall consist of the following personnel to be appointed to these positions by the Borough Council in accordance with § 26-22: not more than one Chief of Police or one Director of Public Safety, as the case may be; up to four sergeants; up to one detective; up to twelve patrol officers; and four Class Three Special Law Enforcement Officer (SLEO III) who are retired regular police officers and who may, from time to time, be appointed and shall serve at the pleasure of the governing body for a term not to exceed one year, which officers shall not be members of the regular police force but shall nevertheless be under the control and supervision of the Chief of Police for use solely as school security officers as detailed in N.J.S.A. 40A:14-146.10 et seq., as necessary.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that, except as modified herein, all other provisions of Chapter 26 shall remain in full force and effect as previously adopted.

Council	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Homan			/			1 %
Lovisolo			~			
O'Connell		V	~			
O'Toole	/		/			
Yaccarino						
Daloisio						
Mayor Wilczynski			,	i.		

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of an Ordinance adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Allendale on <u>March 9, 2023</u>.

Linda Louise Cervino, RMC Municipal Clerk

Amy Wilczynski

Mayor